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PRACTICE - TOP 
 
     

27th January 2025 

 
     

K.B. Oliver  GB 63.74     
M.E. Riveros-Laycock  GB 72.07     
Z.J. Creagh-Coen  GB 95.43 80.88    
J.A.E. Summers  GB 60.98     
R.L. McCartney   GB 66.82     
P.J.R. Chishick  GB 59.56     
S. Pryor  GB 63.22     
J.B. Barnes  GB 60.29     
A.O. Villiers-Smith   GB 58.85     
Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi  I 66.98 68.19    
James B Sunley  GB 61.00     
S.A.F. Kaye  GB 65.35     
C. Evans  GB 62.62     
M.C. Hobbs  GB 64.87     
A.J.N. Ward  GB 62.12     
J.R.E. Wilson  GB 62.28     
C. Birkby  GB 61.89     
S.L. Belcher  GB 62.77     
S. Froom   GB 61.02     
M.H. Smith   GB 67.76     
M.J. Parr  GB 82.27     
J.N. Murray  GB 60.00     
E.J.E. Mendelsohn  GB 66.86     
P.J. Chauveau  IRL 68.02     
R. Mendelsohn  GB 76.44     
C.W. Chauveau  IRL 63.07     
M.R. Adams  GB 70.63     
G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe  GB 70.07     
T. Kueng  CH 66.75     
R.M. Morgan   GB 70.52     
L.E.L. Millar SL GB 85.91     
C. Burnett SL GB 63.49     
W.D.D. Coleridge SL GB 67.76     
T.J.H. Mancais SL GB 60.24     
J.S. Thomas SL GB 67.09     
R.F.M. Hobbs SL GB 65.66     
C.E. Wallace SL GB 58.71     
C.N. Oliver (AM) SL GB 61.04     
J.L. Borland SL GB 74.13     
L.A. Bund SL GB 91.55     
   

     

Fastest Time Top: C.E. Wallace 58.71 

Fastest Time Junction: James B Sunley 46.95 
 

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE 

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m. 

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m. 
Over. 
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PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
     

 
Z.J. Creagh-Coen  GB 58.07 87.73 83.98   
N.J. Evans  GB 56.60 52.99 53.04   
P.J. Chauveau  IRL 52.16     
S. Basu  GB 54.50 55.72    
A.F.J. O'Shea  GB 57.77 58.19    
G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe  GB 50.98     
James B Sunley  GB 46.95     
T.J. Hill  GB 71.60     
A.S. MacDonald  GB 54.23     
R.M. Morgan   GB 56.95     
N.G. Underhill SL GB 47.51 47.77 75.39 94.88  
O.P. Underwood SL GB 60.68 Fall(S) 59.54 Fall(S) 63.76 
C.S. Barrett SL GB 85.81 59.59 62.15   
D.O. Wright SL GB 53.84 52.19 52.75 55.76  
B.G. Morton SL GB 51.01 50.64 53.64   
R.H. Mason SL GB 61.91 58.76 65.47 68.97  
D.Z.O. de Nes SL NL 76.95 68.50    
J.A.C. Croft SL GB 51.39 52.14 54.35   
N. Opoku-Mensah SL GB 75.62 62.84 58.83 61.99 62.25 
H.L. Grout SL GB 56.09 56.08 58.85   
A. Merisoiu SL GB 60.56 61.12 64.31   
M.M Hochstrasser SL CH 62.37 63.44 62.16   
W.G.H. Long (AM) SL GB 55.74 55.02 57.20 58.29  
C.D. Vinall SL GB 54.54 55.57 57.71   
H.A. Matthews SL GB 50.64 49.46 52.52   
P.J. Thew SL GB 54.48 55.29 60.36 61.65 61.43 
M.I. Parsons SL GB 57.05 60.62 Fall(S) 63.49 61.89 
L.A. Merz SL CH Fall(S) 61.04    
C.A. Bertschinger SL CH Fall(S) 63.26    
C.L. Hyland SL GB Fall(S) Fall(S)    
P. Vorburger SL CH 52.36 51.61 55.23   
E.V. Wakeham SL GB 51.16     
R.M. Clark SL GB Fall(S) 89.12 81.41 72.65  
N.L.A. Kennett SL GB Fall(S) 88.83 89.32 78.59  
H. Smyth SL GB 105.11 109.34 97.66   
L.A. Conway SL GB 75.10 Fall(S) 103.43 92.31  
S. Peinemann SL NZ 81.40 85.88 68.36   
A. Giacobino SL I Fall(S) 
W.B. Rademaker SL USA 125.64 102.59    
S. Peikert Shearer SL USA 91.73 87.47 77.28 Fall(S)  
D. Norden SL USA 84.89     
 

Split Results 
 

 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

ADAMS M.R.  11:19:22 25.99 33.97 48.82 55.87 70.63  

BARNES J.B.  10:38:27 21.51 27.84 39.94 46.36 60.29 0.22 

BARRETT C.S. SL 07:50:10 0.00 30.09 60.32 68.75 85.81 0.15 

BARRETT C.S. SL 08:28:29 0.00 16.05 34.44 42.66 59.59 0.22 

BARRETT C.S. SL 09:31:59 0.00 17.12 36.31 44.58 62.15 0.21 

BASU S.  09:15:38 0.00 14.77 30.46 38.09 54.50 0.24 

BASU S.  09:36:56 0.00 15.34 31.76 39.33 55.72 0.24 

BELCHER SARAH L.  11:03:57 21.76 28.24 40.56 47.21 62.77  

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 08:17:36 0.00 16.52 Fall(S)    

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 09:23:31 0.00 17.58 36.43 45.08 63.26 0.21 
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BIRKBY C.  11:02:25 21.74 28.50 41.31 47.82 61.89  

BORLAND J.L. SL 11:27:41 25.71 34.02 49.33 56.76 74.13  

BUND L.A. SL 11:29:43 34.54 46.47 66.82 74.72 91.55  

BURNETT C. SL 10:41:28 22.24 28.82 41.21 47.89 63.49 0.21 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  11:17:34 21.78 28.60 42.25 36.11 63.07  

CHAUVEAU P.J.  09:14:11 0.00 15.07 30.98 37.73 52.16 0.25 

CHAUVEAU P.J.  11:13:59 23.24 30.79 45.51 52.69 68.02  

CHISHICK P.J.R.  10:35:29 21.16 27.55 39.58 5.48 59.56 0.22 

CLARK R.M. SL 08:48:19 0.00 20.00 Fall(S)    

CLARK R.M. SL 09:56:37 0.00 27.13 57.18 66.88 89.12 0.15 

CLARK R.M. SL 11:51:42 0.00 24.93 50.28 59.70 81.41  

CLARK R.M. SL 12:16:52 0.00 19.40 40.61 49.86 72.65  

COLERIDGE W.D.D. SL 10:46:06 23.32 31.02 45.26 52.47 67.76 0.20 

CONWAY L.A. SL 08:55:59 0.00 22.27 46.15 5.53 75.10 0.18 

CONWAY L.A. SL 10:02:36 0.00 22.64 Fall(S)    

CONWAY L.A. SL 11:58:38 0.00 28.62 69.99 80.79 103.43  

CONWAY L.A. SL 12:21:00 0.00 26.00 60.48 70.52 92.31  

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  08:24:20 0.00 16.85 35.98 43.03 58.07 0.23 

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  09:12:32 0.00 41.69 65.19 72.41 87.73 0.15 

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  09:41:52 0.00 32.59 61.37 68.75 83.98 0.16 

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  10:27:27 45.00 55.54 72.65 79.97 95.43 0.14 

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  11:32:00 22.47 41.72 57.39 64.84 80.88  

CROFT J.A.C. SL 07:58:57 0.00 13.60 28.94 36.21 51.39 0.26 

CROFT J.A.C. SL 08:36:15 0.00 13.85 29.29 36.49 52.14 0.26 

CROFT J.A.C. SL 09:48:33 0.00 14.13 30.37 38.16 54.35 0.24 

DE NES D.Z.O. SL 07:56:46 0.00 20.00 42.03 52.24 76.95 0.17 

DE NES D.Z.O. SL 08:34:32 0.00 17.71 37.56 46.80 68.50 0.19 

EVANS CARINA  10:55:50 21.79 28.42 41.26 48.15 62.62 0.21 

EVANS N.J.  09:10:15 0.00 14.77 33.08 40.92 56.60 0.23 

EVANS N.J.  09:34:51 0.00 14.24 31.10 38.16 52.99 0.25 

EVANS N.J.  10:23:11 0.00 14.26 30.61 37.78 53.04 0.25 

FROOM S.   11:05:34 21.46 28.09 40.67 47.14 61.02  

GIACOBINO A. SL 08:59:40 0.00 32.62 Fall(S)    

GROUT H.L. SL 08:02:33 0.00 14.74 31.30 38.96 56.09 0.24 

GROUT H.L. SL 08:39:17 0.00 14.84 31.08 38.64 56.08 0.24 

GROUT H.L. SL 09:54:15 0.00 15.65 32.65 40.68 58.85 0.23 

GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.  10:42:59 23.81 30.82 44.91 11.77 66.98 0.20 

GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.  11:33:54 23.55 30.78 45.33 52.52 68.19  

HILL T.J.  10:10:47 0.00 21.32 41.27 49.37 71.60 0.19 

HOBBS MIMI  10:57:31 22.52 29.55 43.09 50.12 64.87 0.20 

HOBBS R.F.M. SL 10:52:15 22.41 29.94 43.69 50.63 65.66 0.20 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 08:05:57 0.00 15.85 33.47 42.15 62.37 0.21 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 08:42:37 0.00 16.47 34.68 43.58 63.44 0.21 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 10:17:13 0.00 17.56 35.64 43.75 62.16 0.21 

HYLAND C.L. SL 08:20:10 0.00 20.50 Fall(S)    

HYLAND C.L. SL 09:24:46 0.00 24.45 Fall(S)    

KAYE S.A.F.  10:50:41 22.93 29.89 43.35 50.33 65.35 0.20 

KENNETT N.L.A SL 08:50:17 0.00 23.37 Fall(S)    
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KENNETT N.L.A SL 09:58:38 0.00 27.66 57.77 67.38 88.83 0.15 

KENNETT N.L.A SL 11:53:48 0.00 26.82 57.72 67.60 89.32  

KENNETT N.L.A SL 12:18:42 0.00 22.70 47.31 56.83 78.59  

KUENG T.  11:22:41 22.88 30.01 43.84 50.82 66.75  

LONG W.G.H. SL 08:07:32 0.00 15.82 32.36 39.76 55.74 0.24 

LONG W.G.H. SL 08:44:17 0.00 15.64 31.43 38.78 55.02 0.24 

LONG W.G.H. SL 10:18:52 0.00 15.62 32.36 40.07 57.20 0.23 

LONG W.G.H. SL 11:49:41 0.00 15.97 33.01 40.74 58.29  

MACDONALD A.S.  10:13:48 0.00 14.21 31.90 39.21 54.23 0.24 

MANCAIS T.J.H. SL 10:47:45 20.86 27.33 39.55 45.97 60.24 0.22 

MASON R.H. SL 07:54:37 0.00 16.36 34.04 42.62 61.91 0.21 

MASON R.H. SL 08:32:37 0.00 15.60 32.55 40.56 58.76 0.23 

MASON R.H. SL 09:46:29 0.00 18.21 37.29 45.42 65.47 0.20 

MASON R.H. SL 11:46:28 0.00 17.50 38.69 47.85 68.97  

MATTHEWS H.A. SL 08:11:49 0.00 13.35 28.42 35.36 50.64 0.26 

MATTHEWS H.A. SL 08:47:07 0.00 13.59 28.32 35.01 49.46 0.27 

MATTHEWS H.A. SL 10:21:48 0.00 14.34 29.53 36.54 52.52 0.25 

MCCARTNEY R.L.  10:33:54 24.39 31.46 45.54 52.27 66.82 0.20 

MENDELSOHN E.J.E.  11:12:13 22.83 30.31 44.60 51.54 66.86  

MENDELSOHN R.  11:15:37 26.62 34.74 51.07 58.94 76.44  

MERISOIU A. SL 08:04:06 0.00 15.53 33.18 41.36 60.56 0.22 

MERISOIU A. SL 08:40:57 0.00 16.08 34.13 42.46 61.12 0.22 

MERISOIU A. SL 10:15:25 0.00 16.92 35.92 44.32 64.31 0.21 

MERZ L.A. SL 08:15:47 0.00 16.36 Fall(S)    

MERZ L.A. SL 09:21:53 0.00 17.81 36.73 44.30 61.04 0.22 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 10:30:10 35.07 45.29 63.66 70.86 85.91 0.15 

MORGAN R.M.  11:24:24 23.38 30.52 45.24 53.52 70.52  

MORGAN R.M.  12:04:26 0.00 14.90 32.51 40.18 56.95 0.23 

MORTON B.G. SL 07:53:02 0.00 13.54 29.60 36.56 51.01 0.26 

MORTON B.G. SL 08:31:15 0.00 13.34 28.96 35.96 50.64 0.26 

MORTON B.G. SL 09:44:54 0.00 13.66 29.72 37.30 53.64 0.25 

MURRAY J.N.  11:10:40 21.16 27.31 39.28 45.82 60.00 0.22 

NORDEN D. SL 09:08:06 0.00 26.07 53.31 63.19 84.89 0.16 

OLIVER C.N. SL 11:26:12 21.44 27.93 40.39 46.88 61.04  

OLIVER K.B.  10:24:09 21.94 29.27 42.62 49.47 63.74 0.21 

OPOKU-MENSAH N. SL 08:00:47 0.00 17.91 37.57 49.35 75.62 0.18 

OPOKU-MENSAH N. SL 08:37:45 0.00 19.93 40.26 47.88 62.84 0.21 

OPOKU-MENSAH N. SL 09:52:15 0.00 16.90 36.23 43.72 58.83 0.23 

OPOKU-MENSAH N. SL 11:48:11 0.00 15.51 35.35 43.68 61.99  

OPOKU-MENSAH N. SL 12:11:45 0.00 15.81 36.73 45.08 62.25 0.21 

O'SHEA A.F.J.  09:17:13 0.00 16.34 34.42 41.78 57.77 0.23 

O'SHEA A.F.J.  09:38:27 0.00 16.25 34.11 41.62 58.19 0.23 

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.  09:33:29 0.00 14.38 29.77 36.46 50.98 0.26 

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.  11:21:09 25.64 33.83 48.32 55.13 70.07 0.19 

PARR M.J.   11:08:41 30.77 39.86 58.33 66.20 82.27  

PARSONS M.I. SL 08:14:47 0.00 14.99 32.20 40.13 57.05 0.23 

PARSONS M.I. SL 09:20:06 0.00 14.83 31.59 39.91 60.62 0.22 

PARSONS M.I. SL 11:38:33 0.00 14.59 Fall(S)    

PARSONS M.I. SL 12:08:23 0.00 15.85 35.04 43.71 63.49  



- 5 - 

 

PARSONS M.I. SL 12:25:40 0.00 14.81 33.28 42.07 61.89 0.22 

PEIKERT SHEARER S. SL 09:06:03 0.00 23.45 54.26 64.37 91.73 0.14 

PEIKERT SHEARER S. SL 10:08:40 0.00 22.39 49.94 60.61 87.47 0.15 

PEIKERT SHEARER S. SL 12:02:36 0.00 20.58 45.41 55.30 77.28  

PEIKERT SHEARER S. SL 12:23:02 0.00 19.27 Fall(S)    

PEINEMANN S. SL 08:57:59 0.00 23.32 48.56 57.85 81.40 0.16 

PEINEMANN S. SL 10:04:35 0.00 23.06 47.97 59.19 85.88 0.15 

PEINEMANN S. SL 12:00:41 0.00 18.24 38.42 47.57 68.36  

PRYOR S.   10:36:53 21.36 28.27 42.15 48.96 63.22 0.21 

RADEMAKER W.B. SL 09:02:58 0.00 35.16 76.97 87.98 125.64 0.11 

RADEMAKER W.B. SL 10:06:50 0.00 35.05 73.46 83.17 102.59 0.13 

RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.  10:25:45 25.51 34.32 49.53 56.87 72.07 0.18 

SMITH MADDIE H.  11:07:03 24.80 32.81 46.46 53.13 67.76  

SMYTH H. SL 08:53:15 0.00 27.09 63.30 75.01 105.11 0.13 

SMYTH H. SL 10:01:16 0.00 30.49 67.99 82.78 109.34 0.12 

SMYTH H. SL 11:56:04 0.00 26.16 56.26 68.80 97.66  

SUMMERS J.A.E.  10:32:09 21.73 28.30 40.79 47.12 60.98 0.22 

SUNLEY JAMES B  09:39:51 0.00 13.33 27.42 33.70 46.95 0.28 

SUNLEY JAMES B  10:44:34 21.57 28.26 41.14 47.51 61.00 0.22 

THEW P.J. SL 08:13:11 0.00 14.55 31.74 38.96 54.48 0.24 

THEW P.J. SL 09:18:38 0.00 14.42 31.94 39.36 55.29 0.24 

THEW P.J. SL 11:37:12 0.00 15.69 34.45 42.46 60.36  

THEW P.J. SL 12:06:24 0.00 15.67 34.62 42.96 61.65  

THEW P.J. SL 12:24:01 0.00 15.61 34.52 42.88 61.43 0.22 

THOMAS J.S. SL 10:49:09 22.18 29.81 44.41 51.67 67.09 0.20 

UNDERHILL N.G. SL 07:46:25 0.00 12.88 27.04 33.83 47.51 0.28 

UNDERHILL N.G. SL 08:25:42 0.00 12.92 27.19 33.98 47.77 0.28 

UNDERHILL N.G. SL 09:29:00 0.00 21.43 52.43 60.14 75.39 0.18 

UNDERHILL N.G. SL 11:42:01 0.00 22.79 68.30 77.25 94.88  

UNDERWOOD O.P. SL 07:48:09 0.00 16.85 36.38 44.33 60.68 0.22 

UNDERWOOD O.P. SL 08:26:38 0.00 16.75 Fall(S)    

UNDERWOOD O.P. SL 09:30:28 0.00 16.23 34.81 42.70 59.54 0.22 

UNDERWOOD O.P. SL 11:43:24 0.00 16.01 Fall(S)    

UNDERWOOD O.P. SL 12:09:59 0.00 15.85 35.82 44.60 63.76  

VILLIERS-SMITH A.O.  10:40:03 21.03 27.40 39.44 45.56 58.85 0.22 

VINALL C.D. SL 08:08:59 0.00 13.87 31.01 38.37 54.54 0.24 

VINALL C.D. SL 08:45:43 0.00 14.37 31.62 39.04 55.57 0.24 

VINALL C.D. SL 10:20:15 0.00 14.76 32.57 40.37 57.71 0.23 

VORBURGER P. SL 08:22:14 0.00 13.87 29.79 36.99 52.36 0.25 

VORBURGER P. SL 09:27:14 0.00 14.00 29.48 36.55 51.61 0.26 

VORBURGER P. SL 11:40:06 0.00 14.70 31.11 38.65 55.23  

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 08:10:23 0.00 13.66 29.22 36.45 51.16 0.26 

WALLACE C.E. SL 10:54:05 21.08 27.35 39.09 45.23 58.71 0.23 

WARD DR. A.J.N.  10:59:26 21.26 27.90 41.09 47.79 62.12 0.21 

WILSON J.R.E.  11:00:56 21.80 28.50 41.34 47.91 62.28 0.21 

WRIGHT D.O. SL 07:51:40 0.00 13.74 30.70 38.32 53.84 0.25 

WRIGHT D.O. SL 08:29:54 0.00 13.75 29.72 36.89 52.19 0.25 

WRIGHT D.O. SL 09:43:24 0.00 14.13 30.18 37.42 52.75 0.25 

WRIGHT D.O. SL 11:44:55 0.00 14.52 31.08 38.83 55.76  
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